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NAME 

 

ORGANIZATION MAILING ADDRESS  PHONE/FAX/E-MAIL 

Abbenhaus, Colleen DOT/PHMSA 820 Bear Tavern Road, Suite 306 

West Trenton, NJ  

609-989-2256 

Colleen.Abbenhaus@dot.gov  

Acampora, Nick NYSDEC Bldg 40, SUNY @ Stony Brook 

Stony Brook, NY 11790-2356 

631-444-0322 

njacampo@gw.dec.state.ny.us  

Adams, Christopher DOL/OSHA 3300 Vickery Road 

N. Syracuse, NY 13212 

315-451-0808 

adams.chris.r@dol.gov  

Alberici, Noah EPSVT 40 Hamilton Lane 

Glenmont, NY 12077 

518-526-4364 

nalberici@epsofvermont.com  

Alfonso, Arian USCG – MSD Coram 2045-2 Route 112 

Coram, NY 11727 

631-732-0190, x.204 

arian.alfonso@uscg.mil  

Austin, Randy NYSDEC 47-40 21 St. 

Long Island City, NY 11101 

718-482-4929 

rwaustin@gw.dec.state.ny.us  

Backhaus, Robert Sea Tow Services International 700 Hummel Ave 

Southold, NY 11971 

631-876-5048 

rbackhaus@seatow.com  

Baker, Suzette OSC-OSF   518-486-1234 

sbaker@osc.state.ny.us  

Bambrick, Conor Environmental Advocates of NY 353 Hamilton Street 

Albany, NY 12210 

518-462-5526, x.240 

cbambrick@eany.org  

Barger, Chris USCG MSD Coram 2045-2 Route 112 

Coram, NY 11727 

631-732-0190, x.200 

Christian.J.Barger@uscg.mil  

Baum, Loren Environmental Advocates of NY 353 Hamilton Street 

Albany, NY 12210 

518-462-5526, x.245 

lbaum@eany.org  

Bethge, Michael CSX-HMS 1836 Broadway 

Buffalo, NY 14212 

716-861-0269 

michael.bethge@csx.com  

Bodt, William DOD DCE 26 Federal Plaza, Suite 1307 

New York, NY10278 

212-680-8568 

William.H.Bodt.civ@mail.mil   

Bolognino, Donna FEMA Region 2 Leo O’Brien Federal Building 

1 Clinton Square, Room 742 

Albany, NY 12207 

518-396-3843 

Donna.Bolognino@fema.dhs.gov  

Boudrow, Joseph USCG 1st District 408 Atlantic Avenue 

Boston, MA 02110 

617-406-9042 

Joseph.A.Boudrow@uscg.mil  
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Brinkman, John Imbibitive Technologies 1131 Niagara Street 

Welland, ON 

905-735-2323 

jsb@imbiberbeads.com  

Cable, Jim NYS OFPC 1220 Washington Ave 

Building 7A, 2nd Floor 

Albany, NY 12206 

518-474-6746 

jcable@dhses.ny.gov  

Clark, Kevin NYC OEM 11 Water Street 

Brooklyn, NY 11201 

718-422-4826 

kclark@oem.nyc.gov  

Clement, Chris NOAA/NOS/CCMA 1305 East-West Highway 

Silver Spring, MD 20910 

301-713-3028, x.185 

chris.clement@noaa.gov  

Collins, CDR Dwight USCG Sector New York 212 Coast Guard Drive 

Staten Island, NY 10305 

718-354-4207 

Dwight.E.Collins@uscg.mil  

Coogan, Jerry Miller Environmental Group 538 Edwards Ave 

Calverton, NY 11933 

631-369-4900 

jcoogan@millerenv.com  

Cox, LCDR Allison USCG-D1 408 Atlantic Avenue 

Boston, MA 02110 

(617) 223-8430 

allison.b.cox@uscg.mil  

Crawford, Todd NYSDOH Empire State Plaza 

Albany, NY 12237 

518-402-7810 

todd.crawford@health.ny.gov  

De Temple, Warren FEMA Region 2 26 Federal Plaza 

New York, NY 10278 

212-680-8544 

warren.detemple@fema.dhs.gov  

DeMatteo, Dave NYSOEM 1220 Washington Ave. 

Albany, NY 12226 

518-322-9902 

ddematteo@dhses.ny.gov  

DeSantis, Emily NYSDEC  ekdesant@gw.dec.state.ny.us  

DiGiovanni, Robert Riverhead Foundation for Marine  

Research & Preservation 

467 East Main Street 

Riverhead, NY 11901 

631-369-9840 

Rdigiovanni@riverheadfoundation.org  

Eldridge, CDR Jeff USCG Sector NY 212 Coast Guard Drive 

Staten Island, NY 10305 

347-203-1972 

Jeffrey.T.Eldridge@uscg.mil  

English, Andrew NYSDEC 625 Broadway 

Albany, NY 12233-7020 

518-402-9543 

ajenglis@gw.dec.state.ny.us  

Farrar, Dennis 

 

NYSDEC 625 Broadway 

Albany, NY 12233-7014 

518-402-9553  

djfarrar@gw.dec.state.ny.us 

Ferriola, Mike EPA Region 2 2890 Woodbridge Ave. 

Edison, NJ 08837 

732-321-4342 

ferriola.mike@epa.gov  
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Festa, Tom NYSDEC 625 Broadway 

Albany, NY 

(518) 402-9543 

tpfesta@gw.dec.state.ny.us  

Fiore, Carl Miller Environmental Group 169 Stone Castle Road 

Rock Tavern, NY 12575 

845-569-1200 

cfiore@millerenv.com  

Francisco, Jon HEPACO 200 Trenton Ave. 

Richmond, VA 23234 

1-800-888-7689 

jfrancisco@hepaco.com  

Franklin, Matt NYSDEC 1130 N. Westcott Road 

Schenectady, NY 12306 

518-357-2295 

msfrankl@gw.dec.state.ny.us  

Gallagher, Mike Immediate Response Spill Tech 101 Anchorage Way 

Freeport, NY 11520 

516-867-1557 

mikegallagher37@verizon.net 

Gallo, Chris US EPA ERT 2890 Woodbridge Ave. 

Edison, NJ 08837 

732-266-0669 

gallo.christopher@epa.gov  

Ganley, Mike USACE, New York District 26 Federal Plaza, Room 1937 

New York, NY 10278 

917-790-8501 

michael.j.ganley@usace.army.mil  

Gilday, William NYSDOH Corning Tower 

Albany, NY 

518-402-7654 

wmg02@health.ny.gov  

Giordano, Jeremy NYS OSC  jgiordano@osc.state.ny.us  

Goertz, Keith NYSDEC 1130 N. Westcott Road 

Schenectady, NY 12306 

518-357-2399 

kdgoertz@gw.dec.state.ny.us  

Gomez, Karen NYSDEC Bldg 40, SUNY @ Stony Brook 

Stony Brook, NY 11790-2356 

631-444-0322 

kjgomez@gw.dec.state.ny.us  

Gould, Ron HEPACO 716 Jersey Ave 

Gloucester, NJ 08030 

1-800-888-7689 

rgould@hepaco.com  

Guanci, LT Matt USCG Sector NY 212 Coast Guard Drive 

Staten Island, NY 10305 

718-354-4070 

Matthew.M.Guanci@uscg.mil  

Guedry, Kim USCG (D1 drm/EPLO) 3 Lords Meadow Lane 

Old Lyme, CT 06371 

251-644-0840 

kimberly.k.guedry@uscg.mil  

Gulley, Neale Riverkeeper Inc. 20 Secor Road 

Ossining, NY 

716-534-4237 

NGulley@riverkeeper.org 

Hale, Kevin NYSDEC 625 Broadway 

Albany, NY 12233 

518-402-9543 

kghale@gw.dec.state.ny.us  
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Hernberg, Elizabeth Sprague Energy 185 International Drive 

Portsmouth, NH 03801 

603-430-7298 

ehernberg@spragueenergy.com  

Hielscher, John National Response Corp. 3500 Sunrise Highway, Suite 200 

Great River, NY 11739 

631-236-2510 

jhielscher@nrcc.com  

Howard, Mark US EPA HQ 1200 Pennsylvania Ave 

Washington, DC  

202-564-1964 

howard.markw@epa.gov  

Hudson, Kate Riverkeeper 20 Secor Road 

Ossining, NY 10562 

914-388-5016 

khudson@riverkeeper.org  

Hughes, Mike NYSDOH Corning Tower 

Albany, NY 

518-402-7810 

mjh03@health.state.ny.us  

Humphreys, Gary Miller Environmental Group 105 Riverview Drive 

Paulsboro, NJ 08066 

609-352-3296 

ghumphreys@millerenv.com 

Iafrate, Mike IMBTEC 1131 Niagara Street 

Welland, ON 

1-905-735-2323 

miafrate@imbiberbeads.com  

John, Paul NYSDEC 47-40 21st Street 

Long Island City, NY 11101 

718-482-4931 

pxjohn@gw.dec.state.ny.us  

Kaplan, Steve DOL-OSHA 201 Varick Street, Room 670 

New York, NY 10014 

212-337-2378 

kaplan.steve@dol.gov  

Klein, Soo Sunoco Logistics 1240 Crown Point Road 

Westville, NJ 08093 

609-682-0698 

srklein@sunocologistics.com  

Kornegay, Vivian  Albany, NY 518-334-3771 

vdk1960@gmail.com  

Lamorte, LT John USCG Atlantic Strike Team 5614 Doughboy Loop 

Fort Dix, NJ 08640 

609-724-0008 

John.P.Lamorte@uscg.mil  

LaRock, Jeff CTEH 341 Zimmer Road 

Berne, NY 12023 

518-275-9307 

jlarock@cteh.com  

Leff, Eugene NYSDEC, Deputy Commissioner Albany, NY  

Levine, Ed NOAA 1 South Street  

New York, NY 10004 

212-668-6428 

ed.levine@noaa.gov 

Lipscomb, John Riverkeeper 20 Secor Road 

Ossining, NY 10562 

914-806-6753 

jlipscomb@riverkeeper.org  
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Livingston, Chad CP Rail 3420 Miller Ave. 

Davenport, IA 52803 

563-441-5921 

chad_livingston@cpr.ca  

Loebl, CAPT Gordon USCG Sector NY 212 Coast Guard Drive 

Staten Island, NY 10305 

718-354-4001 

Gordon.A.Loebl@uscg.mil  

Lynch, Christine USCG Atlantic Strike Team 5614 Doughboy Loop 

Fort Dix, NJ 08640 

609-724-0008 

christine.lynch@uscg.mil  

Matteson, Mollie Center for Biological Diversity PO Box 188 

Richmond, VT 05477 

802-318-1487 

mmatteson@biologicaldiversity.org  

McCormack, LCDR 

Kevin 

USCG Sector Delaware Bay 1 Washington Ave. 

Philadelphia, PA 19147 

215-271-4802 

Kevin.J.McCormack@uscg.mil  

McCullough, Gary NYSDEC Region 6 317 Washington Street 

Watertown, NY 13601 

315-785-2513 

gpmccull@gw.dec.state.ny.us  

Mikan, Phil USCG Sector Long Island Sound 120 Woodward Ave 

New Haven, CT 06512 

203-468-4556 

philip.e.mikan@uscg.mil  

Miller, Mark Miller Environmental Group 538 Edwards Ave 

Calverton, NY 11933 

631-369-4900 

mmiller@millerenv.com  

Montgomery, Robert NYSDOT 50 Wolf Road 

Albany, NY 12232 

518-485-7770 

Robert.Montgomery@dot.ny.gov  

Mosher, Eric EPA Region 2 2890 Woodbridge Ave. 

Edison, NJ 08837-3679 

732-321-4368 

mosher.eric@epa.gov  

Natarajan, Nitin US EPA HQ 1200 Pennsylvania Ave. 

Washington, DC 20460 

202-566-0347 

natarajan.nitin@epa.gov  

Nearing, Brian Albany Times Union  bnearing@timesunion.com  

Nelson, David Moe NOAA Center for Coastal Monitoring 

and Assessment 

1305 East-West Highway 

Silver Spring, MD 20910 

(301) 713-3028 x154 

david.moe.nelson@noaa.gov  

O’Brien, Todd Witt O’Briens 103 Morgan Lane, Suite 103 

Plainsboro, NJ 08536 

609-619-2736 

tobrien@wittobriens.com 

O’Hehir, David NYSDOH ESC Corning Tower 

Albany, NY 12237 

518-402-7580 

djo05@health.state.ny.us  

Pacicca, Mark Miller Environmental Group, Inc. 169 Stone Castle Road 

Rock Tavern, NY 12575 

845-569-1200 

mpacicca@millerenv.com  
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Patel, Harish EPA Region 2 290 Broadway, 21st Floor 

New York, NY 10007 

212-637-4046 

patel.harish@epa.gov  

Pearson, Gary NJDEP 7 Ridgedale Ave. 

Cedar Knolls, NJ 

973-631-6387  

gary.pearson@dep.state.nj.us 

Pellegrino, Carl EPA Region 2 2890 Woodbridge Ave. 

Edison, NJ 08837 

732-321-6794 

pellegrino.carl@epa.gov 

Pequignot, Thomas USCG Sector Buffalo 1 Furhmann Blvd 

Buffalo, NY 14203 

Thomas.T.pequignot@uscg.mil  

Raddant, Andrew DOI 404 Atlantic Ave., Room 142 

Boston, MA 02210 

(617) 223-8565 

andrew.raddant@ios.doi.gov 

Raheem, Murad HHS 26 Federal Plaza 

New York, NY 10278 

212-264-4494 

Rec.R2@hhs.gov  

Recer, Gregg NYSDOH Corning Tower, Room 1743 

Albany, NY 

518-402-7800 

gmr05@health.state.ny.us  

Ricker, Robert Witt O’Brien’s 521 Edith Road 

Landing, NJ 07850 

973-886-0160 

RRICKER@wittobriens.com  

Rogers, William USACE 301 General Lee Ave 

Fort Hamilton, NY  

347-370-4582 

William.A.Rogers@usace.army.mil  

Romanowski, Larisa EPA Region 2 421 Lower Main Street 

Hudson Falls, NY 

518-747-4389 

romanowski.larisa@epa.gov  

Rosiu, Cornell USCG 1st District 408 Atlantic Ave. 

Boston, MA 02110 

617-223-8434 

Cornell.J.Rosiu@uscg.mil  

Rutland, Richard NYSDEC 625 Broadway 

Albany, NY 12233 

518-402-6903 

rprutlan@gw.dec.state.ny.us  

Ryan, Michael NYSDEC 625 Broadway 

Albany, NY 12233 

518-402-9607 

mjryan@gw.dec.state.ny.us  

Salame-Alfie, Adela NYSDOH Corning Tower 

Albany, NY 

518-402-7510 

asa01@health.state.ny.us  

Schales, Ron TMC Environmental 19 National Drive 

Franklin, MA 02308 

508-966-6000 

Rschales@tmcenvironmental.com  

Schick, Bob NYSDEC – DER 625 Broadway 

Albany, NY 

518-402-9706 

rxschick@gw.dec.state.ny.us  
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Schimikowski, Clem HEPACO 6 Glen Terrace 

Glenville, NY 12302 

1-800-888-7689 

cschimikowski@hepaco.com  

Smith, Glenn US FWS 300 Westgate Center Drive 

Hadley, MA 01035 

(413) 253-8627 

glenn_s_smith@fws.gov  

Solecki, Mike EPA Region 2 2890 Woodbridge Ave. 

Edison, NJ 08837 

908-420-4501 

solecki.michael@epa.gov  

Steinfeld, Mike MSRC 120 Fieldcrest Ave. 

Edison, NJ 08837 

732-346-2475 

Steinfeld@msrc.org  

Swartwout, Guy NYS OFPC 1220 Washington Ave. 

Building 7A, Floor 2 

Albany, NY 12226 

518-474-6746 

gswartwout@dhses.ny.gov  

Swift, John MSRC 120 Fieldcrest Ave. 

Edison, NJ 08837 

703-326-5645 

swift@msrc.org  

Tabayoyong, Michelle EPA Region 2 2890 Woodbridge Ave. 

Edison, NJ 08837 

732-906-6934 

tabayoyong.michelle@epa.gov  

Theel, CDR Jonathan USCG Sector Long Island Sound 120 Woodward Ave. 

New Haven, CT 

203-410-5007 

Jonathan.D.Theel@uscg.mil  

Thomas, Cliff NYSDOT 50 Wolf Road 

Albany, NY 12232 

518-457-7475 

clifford.thomas@dot.ny.gov  

Touw, Steve EPA Region 2 2890 Woodbridge Ave. 

Edison, NJ 08837 

732-906-6900 

732-321-4425 (fax)  

touw.steve@epa.gov 

Troutman, LT Rianne USCG Sector Buffalo  Rianne.S.Troutman@uscg.mil  

Vegter, LTJG Tiffany USCG Sector Long Island Sound 120 Woodward Ave. 

New Haven, CT 

203-468-4543 

Tiffany.L.Vegter@uscg.mil  

Vollick, Rick US FWS 300 Westgate Center Drive 

Hadley, MA 01035 

413-253-8529 

rick_vollick@fws.gov  

Waldman, Scott Capital New York  518-703-6134 

swaldman@capitalnewyork.com  

Wallace, George Miller Envl. Group 538 Edwards Ave. 

Calverton, NY 11933 

631-369-4900 ext. 241  

gwallace@millerenv.com 
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Webber, Phillip Witt O’Brien’s 143 Village Road 

Leesville, SC 29070 

404-493-4807 

Pwebber@wittobriens.com  

Wesley, Charles NYSERDA 17 Columbia Circle 

Albany, NY 12203 

518-862-1090, x.3364 

cmw@nyserda.ny.gov  

Wilson, Amy DOL-OSHA 201 Varick Street, Room 670 

New York, NY 10014 

212-337-2340 

wilson.amy@dol.gov  

Wirth, LCDR Tracy USCG Sector Del Bay 1 Washington Ave. 

Philadelphia, PA 19147 

215-271-4989 

Tracy.L.Wirth@uscg.mil  

Zambrana, ENS Gabriella USCG Sector NY 212 Coast Guard Drive 

Staten Island, NY 11209 

718-354-4090 

Gabriella.Z.Zambrana@uscg.mil  
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